

### **SHARP INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office & Factory

Gat.no. 686/4, Koregaon Bhima, Tal. Shirur

Dist.: Pune: Pin: 412 216 Phones: (02137) 670000/01/02 Fax: (02137) 252453

Website: www.sharpindialimited.com CIN: L36759MH1985PLC036759 Email ID: secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com

01/03/2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Dept Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J .Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Company Script Code No.: 523449

Dear Madam/Sir,

**Subject: Intimation regarding Stop Transfer** 

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are furnishing herewith the details of Stop Transfer on the following shares of the Company.

SI. No.	Field Name	Particulars
1	Company Name	Sharp India Limited
2	Ledger Folio	00043248
3	Holder Name	Pramod Kumar Goyal
4	Discrepancy	Lost By Holder
5	Certificate No.	36114
6	Distinctive No.	6610001 - 6610100
7	Number of Shares	100

We request you to take a note of the same and take it on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

#### For **SHARP INDIA LIMITED**

SRIRANG Digitally signed by SRIRANG MAHABHAG MAHABHAGWAT Date: 2024.03.01 12:19:22 +05'30' Srirang Mahabhagwat Company Secretary Membership No.- A28750

# **Srirang Mahabhagwat**

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

**Sent:** 28 February 2024 04:00 **To:** Srirang Mahabhagwat

**Cc:** umesh.sharma@linkintime.co.in

**Subject:** Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID2008.pdf

### Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

# **Client Name: Sharp India Limited**

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
27 Feb	00043248	PRAMOD	36114	6610001 -	100	Lost By
2024		KUMAR		6610100		Holder
		GOYAL				

# Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

